EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

ATB "Biznesni rivojlantirish banki"
Bank's annual report

The body of the issuer who took the decision Axumnsgopnap YMymuia AiuFnnnium
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 29.06.2022
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Biznesni rivojlantirish banki" aksiyadorlik
tijorat banki
Short: ATB "Biznesni rivojlantirish banki"
Name of stock exchange ticker: BRBN, BRBNP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, WakixaHTaxypckuii paioH, ynuua
Hasowuin, 18 A
Postal address: 100011, TowkeHT waxap,
E-mail address: headoffice@brb.uz

(mailto:headoffice@brb.uz)

Official Website: brb.uz (https://brb.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: ATB “Biznesni rivojlantirish banki”
Current account: 16103000700001037001
MFI: 01037

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM: Y3b6eknctoH Pecnybnukacy Mapkaauii 6aHkm
NMPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCTBEHHOM 206916313

Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 1150
OKOHX: 96120
COATO: 1726273

Mokasarenu CpVIHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,125

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,083
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 1,686
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,415

KoadpcpnumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHbBIX (POHLOB

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,291
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock) 29,81

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 25%
value of one stock)

MUmelowasicst 3a00XKeHHOCTb Mo Bbinarte A0OX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 0
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 0
previous periods (in soums))



On other securities (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnioaaresbHOro coBeTa, pesuauounoﬁ KoMuccun mnm

nata
NPUHATNS
pelweHuns

29.06.2021

29.06.2021

29.06.2021

UCNONTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

para ®.1N.0. JonxHocTb

BCTYM/IEHNS

K

00653aHHOCTAM

29.06.2021  Oprawes UYneH CoBeTa
A6mmyxTOp 6aHka
Oprawesuny

29.06.2021 Xopxaes He3aBucumblii
Caunngkamon yneH CoBeTa
CaunpgkapumoBuy 6aHka

29.06.2021  Apwunos Kamon  TadpTtumw
Kabunosuy KOMMCCUSCU

ab3ocu

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NPVHSABLUNIRA
pelweHune

lMpoTokonom
Ne47 ot 29
ntoHsa 2021
roga obiiero
cobpaHue
aKLUMOHepoB
6aHka

MpoTokonom
Ne47 ot 29
ntoHsa 2021
roga obuero
cobpaHne
akuMoHepoB
6aHka

MpoTokonom
Ne47 ot 29
ntoHsa 2021
roga obuiero
cobpaHne
aKLUMOHepoB
6aHka

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBEEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH,
NCTeYeHnE
cpoka
MOSIHOMOYUNIA)

BbiBEOEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)
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29.06.2021 29.06.2021
16.12.2021 16.12.2021
16.12.2021 16.12.2021

Kynboes
daznnoaonH
Odunwopg yrnn

AbnypaxmaHoB
["obyp>XOH
"'ynam>xaHoBunY

Vicmonnnin
Ko3umxoH
KoMunxoH
yfnm

TadpTnw
Komumccusicu
ab3ocu

3amecTutenb

lMpencenatens

[MpaBneHus
AKB "Kwnwnok

Kypunuw 6aHk"

3amecTuTenb

Mpencepatens

[MpasneHuns
AKB "Kunuwnok

Kypunuw 6aHK"

MpoTokonom
Ne47 ot 29
ntoHs 2021
roga obuero
cobpaHne
aKunoHepoB
6aHka

BaHk
Kysatys
KEHralnHWHT
16.12.2021
nmnoarm 19-
COHMM
Maxnunc
6aéHm
Kapopwu.

BaHk
Kysatys
KEHralwnHWHI
16.12.2021
nmnpoarm 19-
COHMM
Maxnunc
6aéHu

Kapopw.

Information on the important facts for the year

HaunmeHoBaHue cywecteeHHoro  Ne Harta Jata nybnukaumm
ghakTa CYWECTBEHHOr0  HacTynneHus CYLWeCTBEHHOro

hakTta CyLLEeCTBEHHOro hakTta

hakTta

PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWWM 6 05.02.2021 08.02.2021
OpraHoMm ynpaBneHns aMUTeHTa
PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWWM 6 01.07.2021 05.07.2021
OpraHoMm ynpasfieHUsl SMUTEHTa
i3mMeHeHre B cocTase 8 01.07.2021 13.07.2021
WCMOJSIHATENBHOro opraHa
3mMeHeHne B cocTase 8 01.07.2021 13.07.2021

HabniopatenbHoro coseTa

PeBn3noHHOM KoMuccum

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BbiBEAEH U3
cocrtaBa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)
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IameHeHne B cocTase 8
PEBU3NOHHOM KOMUCCUN

3meHeHns B criucke 36
appnnnMpoBaHHbIX NuL|

HauncneHve poxonos rno 32
LieHHbIM Bymaram

PeweHunsl, NPUHSATbIE BbICWUM 6
OpraHoM yrnpaBieHust aMMTeHTa

IameHeHne B cocTase 8
HabnwonatenbHoro cosera,
PeBun3noHHOM KOMuccum

01.07.2021

01.07.2021

01.07.2021

17.12.2021

16.12.2021

Balance sheet

Kateropuu

—_

. Cash and other payment documents

N

. Due from Central Bank of Uzbekistan

w

. Due from other banks

I

. Trade accounts

. Securities

QO

(o

. Precious metals, coins, stones

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchase and sale accounts

d. Net purchase and sale accounts
5 a. Investments

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
investments

c. Net investments

6. Securities purchased under REPO
agreement

B TbIC. CyM.

ASSETS

282414221.00

817740353.00

687117616.00

790792105.00

810318000.00

14277.00

50450071.00

126296.00

50323775.00

13.07.2021

12.07.2021

13.07.2021

20.12.2021

16.12.2021



7. Loans and leasing transactions
a. Gross loans
b. Gross leasing transactions

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on loans
and leasing transactions

d. Net loans and leasing transactions
8 a. Purchased commercial notes

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchased commercial notes

c. Net purchased commercial papers

9. Liabilities of customers on financial
instruments

10. Net fixed assets

11. Due accrued interest

12. Other owned property of the bank
a. Investments in real estate

b. Other assets acquired during credit
settlements

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on other
own property of the bank

d. Net other owned property of the bank
13. Other assets

14. Total assets

17419398048.00

76750518.00

17496148566.00

332852422.00

156262982.00

73579816.00

97600520.00

20708096135.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

15. Demand deposits
16.Savings deposits

17. Term deposits

1178142879.00

5314356938.00
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18. Due to Central Bank of Uzbekistan

19. Due to other banks

20. Securities sold under REPO agreement
21. Due loans and leasing operations

22. Subordinated debt obligations

23. Due accrued interests

24. Other liabilities

25. Total liabilities

1800399391.00

9239409984.00

223043850.00

145529310.00

94900078.00

18011657930.00

EQUITY

26. Authorized capital

a. Ordinary shares

b. Privileged stocks

27. Additional paid-in capital

28. Reserve capital

a. Reserve fund for general purposes

a.1.out of which:, reserves created on standard
assets

b. Reserve for devaluation
c. Other reserves and funds
29. Retained profit

30. Total equity

31. Total liabilities and equity

1854106852.00

1073250.00

941882.00

385580110.00

131515851.00

3796183.00

319424077.00

2696438205.00

20708096135.00

Report on financial results

Kateropuu

B ThIC. CyM.

1. INTEREST INCOME



a. Interest income in accounts at the Central
Bank of Uzbekistan

b. Interest income in accounts at other banks

c. Interest income on purchased commercial
notes

d. Interest income on investments

e. Interest income on securities’ purchase and
sale accounts

f. Interest income on customer liabilities

g. Interest income on customers liabilities on
the outstanding acceptances of the bank

h. Interest, discount (discounts) and
contributions on credit and leasing transactions

i. Interest income on purchased securities
under REPO agreements

j- Other interest income

k. Total interest income

1474932.00

17906529.00

68984762.00

1702661916.00

1055717664.00

2846745803.00

2. INTEREST EXPENSES

a. Interest expenses on demand deposits
b. Interest expenses on savings deposits
c. Interest expenses on term deposits

d. Interest expenses due to the Central Bank of
Uzbekistan

e. Interest expenses due to other banks
f. Total interest expenses on deposits
g. Due interest expenses on loans

h. Interest expenses on sold securities under
REPO agreements

i. Other interest expenses

31712908.00

555328780.00

117977165.00

705018853.00

336690320.00

332329.00

1056726585.00



j- Total interest expenses on liabilities
k. Total interest expenses

3. NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE
ESTIMATION OF POSSIBLE LOSSES ON
CREDITS AND LEASING

a. Less: Estimation of possible losses on loans
and leasing

b. Net interest income after estimation of
possible losses on loans and leasing

1393749234.00

2098768087.00

747977716.00

204540790.00

535145832.00

4. NON-INTEREST INCOME

a. Income on commission and fees for services
b. Profit in foreign currency

c. Profit on commercial operations

o

. Profit and dividends on investments

e. Other non-interest income

—h

. Total non-interest income

227198010.00

34631012.00

2259.00

463816.00

127606354.00

389901451.00

5. NON-INTEREST EXPENSES

a. Expenses on commission and fees for
service

b. Losses in foreign currency

c. Losses on purchase and sale accounts
d. Losses from investments

e. Other non-interest expenses

f. Total non-interest expenses

6. NET INCOME BEFORE OPERATING
EXPENSES

44290962.00

12334850.00

236736.00

88332.00

56950880.00

868096403.00

7. OPERATING EXPENSES

a. Salaries and other expenses for employees

b. Lease and maintenance

306258943.00

40950461.00
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16

c. Assignment and transportation expenses
d. Administrative expenses

e. Representation and charity

f. Depreciation

g. Insurance, taxes and other expenses

h. Total operating expenses

8. ESTIMATION OF NON-LOAN LOSSES

9. NET PROFIT BEFORE TAXES AND
OTHER AMENDMENTS

a. Estimation of income tax

10. INCOME BEFORE AMENDMENTS
a. Net unexpected income or loss

b. Other net adjustments to profit

11. NET PROFIT (LOSS)

5665712.00

10403992.00

17934853.00

35388533.00

5178405.00

479466846.00

69205927.00

319423630.00

319423630.00

CBegneHus 0 pe3ynbTatax ayAUTOPCKOW NpoBepKu

HanmeHoBaHne [arta Homep Bug Jarta
ayanTopCKON BblOayn NNUEH3NVBAKNIOYEHNBLIAAYN
opraHusaummu NNUEH3nn

3aKoYeHns
“Deloitte & 2021-06-06 nxobuin  2022-06-09
Touche”

D.1N.0. Konunga ayantopck

ayauTopckay@uTopa 3aK/ueHus

ayOnUTOPCKOro 3aKktoYeHU@y aMTOopoB),

NPOBOAVMBLIErO
NpPoBepKy

Toxupos 3arpysnTb (https:
TypryH6oii openinfo.uz/medi:
audit_conclusion/
FS _2021_short_v

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

& .N.0. nnm nonHoe MecToHaxoxoeHve
HauMeHoBaHue (MEcToXunTeNbLCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb,

ropof, painoH)

OcHoBaHue, No
KOTOPOMY OHM
npusHalTCs
agOUNMpoBaHHbLIMU

nmuammn

Hata
(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHus (-
nin)



Kyukapos Oxamwmg
AHBapoOBUY

AbpyeB Xamwmg,
Vicmannosuny

Wckanpapos SpkuH
Bypwnesny

TypMyxamenos
Anvwep Y nyrbekoBuy

TynaraHos ®appyx
Abaypacynosuy

OxyH>XO0HOB
YMUIOXOH
MaxamanymapoBuy

Xonxaes Cangkamon
CawngkapmmoBuny

RASIH ENGIN
AKCAKOCA (Pacux
OHrmH Akyakouya)

JAMES LACEY
(XKenwmc Jlencn)

MypaTtos Anuwep
AkmanoBsuy

TowWwKeHT waxpu

TOWKEHT waxpu

TOWKEHT waxpu

TOwWKeHT waxpu

TOWKEeHT waxpu

TowKeHT Wwaxpu

TowKeHT Wwaxpu

Typkust nasnatu

MpﬂaHD,I/ISI nasnatm

TOWKEHT waxpu

BaHk
aKkumsa00pnapuHuHL
AnnnvK ymymnia
ANFUINLWN

baHk

akuMaoop napuiHUHL
AUNANK YMYyMAR
ANFUINLLN

BaHk

akunaoop napuiHUHL
ANNANK YMYyMUR
ANFUINLLIN

BaHk

akunaoop napuHUHL
ANNINK YMYMUR
ANFNNULLL

BaHk

akunaoop napuiHUHL
ANNNNK YMYyMUR
ANFNNnLLA

Bank
aKUMs00pTapUHUHT
AMNNVK yMymnia
AnFunnwmn

Bank
aKUMS00pTapUHUHT
AMNNVK yMyMnia
AnFunnwmn

BaHk
aKkumsa00pnapuHuHL
AnnavkK ymymnia
ANFUINLWN

BaHk
aKkumsa00pnapuHuHL
AnnNnK ymymnia
ANFUINLWN

baHk

akunaoop napuiHyHL
AUNANK YMYyMAR
ANFUINLLIN

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29



Madgypos Papxon
Mwup3apacynosmy

BoboxoHoB BoboxoH
MynatoBuy

OnumxoHoB CaHxap
Oonnosuny

Wemounnuin KosnmxoH
KoMnnxoH yfnam

Maxmynos Xypwumg
Towboboesmny

Ixymaes Bex3on
dansynnaesuny

TOWKEHT waxpun

TOWKEHT waxpu

TOWKEHT waxpu

TOwWKeHT waxpu

TOWKEeHT waxpu

TowKeHT Wwaxpu

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/bank/annual/246
Harta: 09.05.2024

BaHk
aKkumsa00pnapuHuHL
AnnnvK ymymnia
ANFUINLWN

baHk

akuMaoop napuiHUHL
AUNANK YMYyMAR
ANFUINLLN

BaHk

akunaoop napuiHUHL
ANNANK YMYyMUR
ANFUINLLIN

baHk KyaaTys
KEHrawmnHHI Kapopu

BaHk

akunaoop napuiHUHL
ANNNNK YMYyMUR
ANFNNnLLA

Bank
aKUMs00pTapUHUHT
AMNNVK yMymnia
AnFunnwmn

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-06-29

2021-12-16

2021-06-29

2021-06-29



